Electronic
Pressure Measurement
Page 1 of 8
Intrinsically Safe Hazardous Area Transmitters
Type IS-20, IS-21, IS-20-F, IS-21-F
Left: IS-20-S standard version
Center: IS-21-S with flush diaphragm
Right: IS-20-F with integral junction box

R
Specifications Type IS-20-S, IS-21-S, IS-20-F, IS-21-F
Specifications without type designation apply for all types.
Pressure range 50 InWC 5 psi 10 psi 25 psi 30 psi 60 psi 100 psi 160 psi 200 psi
Maximum pressure* 15 psi 29 psi 58 psi 145 psi 145 psi 240 psi 500 psi 1,160 psi 1,160 psi
Burst pressure** 29 psi 35 psi 69 psi 170 psi 170 psi 290 psi 600 psi 1,390 psi 1,390 psi
Pressure range 300 psi 500 psi 1,000 psi 2,000 psi 3,000 psi 5,000 psi 8,000 psi 10,000 psi1 15,000 psi1
Maximum pressure* 1,160 psi 1,160 psi 1,740 psi 4,600 psi 7,200 psi 11,600 psi 17,400 psi 17,400 psi 21,750 psi
Burst pressure** 1,390 psi 5,800 psi 7,970 psi 14,500 psi 17,400 psi 24,650 psi2 34,800 psi2 34,800 psi 43,500 psi
{vacuum, gauge pressure, compound ranges, and absolute pressure references are available}
1) Ranges only available with Type IS-20
2) For Type IS-21 the burst pressure is limited to 21,000 psi unless the pressure seal is accomplished by using the sealing ring underneath the hex.
  *Pressure applied up to the maximum rating will cause no permanent change in specifications but may lead to zero and span shifts
  **Exceeding the burst pressure may result in destruction of the transmitter and possible loss of media
Materials
 Wetted parts (for other materials see WIKA diaphragm seal program)
 Models IS-20-S, IS-20-F Stainless steel
 Models IS-21-S, IS-21-F Stainless steel    {Hastelloy® C4}
O-ring: NBR        {Viton® or EPDM}
 Case Stainless steel
Internal transmission fluid 3) Synthetic oil {Halocarbon® oil for oxygen applications} 4) {Listed by FDA for food
applications}